

F

C.A.No. 1745 OF 1999
ITEM No.14

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In
Civil Appeal.No.1745/1999

YASH CHOPRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIDEO MASTERS & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For early hearing)

With
I.A. No.1 In C.A.No.1746/1999 & I.A. No.1 In C.A.No.1747/1999

(For early hearing)

Date : 03/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. U.A. Rana, adv.
Mr. Mrinal Bharti, adv.
Ms. Shalini Mittal, adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, adv.
Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the contesting respondent has no objection to I.A. No.4 of 2001 being allowed. I.A. No.4 of 2001 is accordingly allowed. The name of respondent No.3 shall be corrected in the index and appropriate steps taken.

...2/-

: 2 :

From a perusal of the office report, we find that respondents 3, 8, 11 and 12 have not been served and the notices have been returned to the High Court, as intimated

vide letter dated 27th March, 2001. There is also no proof of service so far as respondent No.6 is concerned. Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to serve the unserved respondents within four weeks.

No orders on the applications for early hearing at this stage.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master