

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1745 OF 1999

YASH CHOPRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIDEO MASTERS & ORS

Respondent(s)

( for directions )

WITH I.A.NO.3 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1746 of 1999

( for directions )

I.A.NO.3 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1747 of 1999

( for directions )

Date: 28/03/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Adv.

R-1

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv.

For R-12

Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhaw

an)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.1745 OF 1999

YASH CHOPRA  
..Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S. VIDEO MASTERS & ORS  
..Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.NO.3 IN C.A.NO.1746 OF 1999

WITH

I.A.NO.3 IN C.A.NO.1747 OF 1999

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants states that in view of the fact that the period of the agreement has already run out, he does not wish to press these appeals and prays for leave to withdraw these appeals. Counsel for the respondents has no objection.

Accordingly, these appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

.....

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(ARUN KUMAR)

New Delhi

March 28, 2005.